**DATES:** Date of required notice: March

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Sean Robinson, 202-268-8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on March 21, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 204 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2024-210, CP2024-216.

### Sean Robinson,

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2024-06569 Filed 3-27-24; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

### **POSTAL SERVICE**

# Product Change—Priority Mail and **USPS Ground Advantage® Negotiated** Service Agreement

**AGENCY:** Postal Service<sup>TM</sup>.

**ACTION:** Notice.

**SUMMARY:** The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

**DATES:** Date of required notice: March

28, 2024.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Sean Robinson, 202-268-8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on March 19, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 203 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2024-209, CP2024-215.

### Sean Robinson,

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2024-06568 Filed 3-27-24; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

### **POSTAL SERVICE**

# Product Change—Priority Mail and **USPS Ground Advantage® Negotiated** Service Agreement

**AGENCY:** Postal Service<sup>TM</sup>.

**ACTION:** Notice.

**SUMMARY:** The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

**DATES:** Date of required notice: March 28, 2024.

# FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Sean Robinson, 202-268-8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on March 18, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 202 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2024-208, CP2024-214.

#### Sean Robinson,

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2024-06567 Filed 3-27-24; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

#### **POSTAL SERVICE**

# Product Change—Priority Mail and **USPS Ground Advantage® Negotiated Service Agreement**

AGENCY: Postal Service<sup>TM</sup>.

**ACTION:** Notice.

**SUMMARY:** The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

**DATES:** Date of required notice: March 28, 2024.

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Sean Robinson, 202-268-8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on March 21, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 205 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2024-211, CP2024-217.

### Sean Robinson,

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2024-06570 Filed 3-27-24; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

### **SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE** COMMISSION

[Release No. 34-99838; File No. SR-CBOE-2024-0151

Self-Regulatory Organizations; Cboe Exchange, Inc.; Notice of Filing of a **Proposed Rule Change To Amend** Exchange Rule 5.33, Complex Orders

March 22, 2024.

Pursuant to section 19(b)(1) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Act"),1 and Rule 19b-4 thereunder,2 notice is hereby given that on March 19, 2024, Choe Exchange, Inc. (the "Exchange" or "Cboe Options") filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Commission") the proposed rule change as described in Items I, II, and III below, which Items have been prepared by the Exchange. The Commission is publishing this notice to solicit comments on the proposed rule change from interested persons.

# I. Self-Regulatory Organization's Statement of the Terms of Substance of the Proposed Rule Change

Cboe Exchange, Inc. (the "Exchange" or "Cboe Options") proposes to amend Rule 5.33. The text of the proposed rule change is provided below.

(additions are italicized; deletions are [bracketed])

Rules of Cboe Exchange, Inc.

# Rule 5.33. Complex Orders

Trading of complex orders (as defined in Rule 1.1) is subject to all other Rules applicable to the trading of orders, unless otherwise provided in this Rule

(a) Definitions. For purposes of this Rule 5.33, the following terms have the meanings below. A term defined elsewhere in the Rules has the same meaning with respect to this Rule 5.33, unless otherwise defined below.

# Complex Strategy

The term "complex strategy" means a particular combination of components and their ratios to one another. New complex strategies can be created by the Exchange or as the result of the receipt of a complex instrument creation request or complex order for a complex strategy that is not currently in the System. The Exchange may limit the

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> 15 U.S.C. 78s(b)(1).

<sup>2 17</sup> CFR 240.19b-4.